





Strasbourg, 15 September 2015

CDL-EL(2015)012prog Engl. only

EUROPEAN COMMISSION FOR DEMOCRACY THROUGH LAW (VENICE COMMISSION)

in co-operation with

THE GENDER EQUALITY COMMISSION OF THE CENTRAL ELECTION COMMISSION OF GEORGIA

MEETING ON GENDER EQUALITY

BETWEEN THE GENDER EQUALITY COMMISSION
OF THE CENTRAL ELECTION COMMISSION OF GEORGIA
AND THE VENICE COMMISSION

Venue:

Central Election Commission of Georgia 13th Km of Aghmashenebeli Alley Highway

> Tbilisi (Georgia) 8 September 2015 (9:30 – 17:00)

PROGRAMME

Programmatic Cooperation Framework for Armenia, Azerbaijan, Georgia, Republic of Moldova, Ukraine and Belarus







10:00-10:15 Opening session

Ms Tamar Zhvania, Chairperson of the Central Election Commission of Georgia

Mr Gaël Martin-Micallef, Legal Officer at the Elections Division of the Venice Commission

Mr Zurab Khrikadze, Head of the Gender Equality Commission, Central Election Commission of Georgia

| 10:15-11:45 | Working session no. 1 - Best Practices | | | | | | | on Gender | |
|-------------|--|---------|----|-----|--------|------------|----|-----------|--|
| | Equality: | the | M | exi | can | experience | i | n the | |
| | implemen | ntation | of | а | global | strategy | of | gender | |
| | equality | | | | | | | | |

Ms Maria del Carmen Alanis Figueroa, Judge of the Federal Electoral Tribunal, Substitute Member of the Venice Commission, Mexico

Exchange of views among all participants

11:45-12:00 Coffee break

| 12:00-13:15 | Working | session | no. | 2 - | - Best | Practices | on | Gender |
|-------------|------------------|---------|-----|-----|--------|------------------|----|--------|
| | Equality: | the | Ge | org | ian | experience | i | in the |
| | impleme | ntation | of | а | global | strategy | of | gender |
| | equality | | | | | | | |

Mr Zurab Khrikadze, Head of the Gender Equality Commission, Central Election Commission of Georgia

Exchange of views among all participants

13:15-14:30 Lunch break

| 14:30-16:30 | Working session no. 3 – Roadmap for the |
|-------------|--|
| | implementation of the five-year Strategic Plan on |
| | Gender Equality of the Central Election Commission |
| | of Georgia |

Exchange of views among all participants

16:30-16:45 Conclusive remarks

Ms Tamar Zhvania, Chairperson of the Central Election Commission of Georgia

Mr Zurab Khrikadze, Head of the Gender Equality Commission, Central Election Commission of Georgia